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CAMPIONATO PROVINCIALE ENDURO 
MESSINA 2019

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

TCUSIC  (TOP CLASS)

1 115 RICCARDI SIMONE 1992 BETA 350 4T DELLO STRETTO  ME 20 20 40
2 171 RUNCIO SALVATORE 1992 YAMAHA 450 4T LA POTENZA 17 17
3 0
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1 124 COSTANTINO ANTONIO 2002 SHERCO 125 2T DELLO STRETTO  ME 20 17 17 54
2 124 CAMBRIA ANDREA 2002 TM 125 2T DELLO STRETTO  ME 15 15 15 45
3 128 CREA ALDO 2001 BETA 125 2T DELLO STRETTO  ME 20 20 40
4 127 PUGLISI CARMELO 2001 KTM 125 2T LA POTENZA 13 13 26
5 123 CHILLE' ANTONIO 2002 KTM 125 2T PELORO 17 17
6 0
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1 156 CAPRI` MARCO 1996 BETA 250 2T DELLO STRETTO  ME 17 20 20 57
2 157 DENARO DOMENICO 2000 KTM 125 2T PELORO 20 17 37
3 0



4 0
5 0
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1 191 ANSALDO CHRISTIAN 1999 YAMAHA 250 4T LA POTENZA 20 20 40
2 213 RISICA SALVATORE 1998 BETA 350 4T LA POTENZA 17 17 34
3 194 TORRE ADRIANO 1998 HONDA 250 4T LA POTENZA 13 20 33
4 214 CANNATA PAOLO 1996 HUSQVARNA 250 4T DELLO STRETTO ME 15 15 30
5 0
6 0
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1 257 DI MARIA ALESSIO 1985 BETA 300 2T TIGER 17 20 20 57

S2SIC  (SENIOR 2 TEMPI)

CAMPIONATO PROVINCIALE ENDURO 
MESSINA 2019

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

1 257 DI MARIA ALESSIO 1985 BETA 300 2T TIGER 17 20 20 57
2 234 SORACI FRANCESCO 1986 BETA 250 2T DELLO STRETTO ME 13 17 17 47
3 261 ANASTASI NICOLA 1988 HUSQVARNA 300 2T LA POTENZA 10 15 15 40
4 235 DENARO FRANCESCO M. 1986 KTM 125 2T TIGER 11 R 13 24
5 259 MIDIRI GIOVANNI 1992 KTM 300 2T SMESAL BIKE 20 20
6 258 CANNAO' ROSARIO 1989 KTM 300 2T PELORO 15 15
7 236 GRIOLI ANTONINO 1988 BETA 250 2T DELLO STRETTO ME 9 9
8 256 DE PASQUALE DOMENICO 1988 BETA 300 2T LA POTENZA R 0
9
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1 297 DI PIETRO SAVERIO 1987 KTM 350 4T PELORO 15 20 13 48
2 278 BORGOSANO ANTONIO 1990 KTM 250 4T PELORO 11 15 11 37
3 275 ABRAMO DARIO 1995 HUSQVARNA 250 4T LA POTENZA 17 15 32
4 280 TRIFIRO' ANTONINO 1986 KTM 250 4T PELORO 20 20
5 274 CAMPANINO TINDARO 1990 YAMAHA 250 4T LA POTENZA 20 R 20
6 718 LA ROSA FRANCESCO 1991 YAMAHA 450 4T LA POTENZA 17 17

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

S4SIC  (SENIOR 4 TEMPI)

6 718 LA ROSA FRANCESCO 1991 YAMAHA 450 4T LA POTENZA 17 17
7 296 PUGLISI FABIO 1988 KTM 350 4T PELORO 17 R 17
8 304 CHIARELLO GIANLUCA 1989 YAMAHA 450 4T LA POTENZA 13 13
9 0

10 0
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1 339 CAPILLI SEBASTIANO 1971 HUSABERG 300 2T LA POTENZA 17 17 17 51
2 313 MASTRONARDI LEONE 1981 BETA 250 2T SMESAL BIKE 10 15 20 45
3 311 SCIBILIA CARMELO 1983 BETA 250 2T DELLO STRETTO ME 20 20 40
4 338 PELLEGRINO ANTONINO 1977 TM 300 2T ROCCAVALDINA 7 11 13 31
5 347 TORRE MICHELE 1978 SHERCO 300 2T SMESAL BIKE 13 15 28
6 343 CAMPAGNA EMANUELE 1977 KTM 300 2T TIGER 6 7 10 23
7 317 VIOLA GIROLAMO 1975 BETA 250 2T TIGER 13 8 21
8 341 RUVOLO FABIO 1971 BETA 300 2T PELORO 11 9 20
9 319 LOMBARDO ALESSANDRO 1975 KTM 250 2T TIGER 15 159 319 LOMBARDO ALESSANDRO 1975 KTM 250 2T TIGER 15 15

10 340 GIAIMO FILIPPO 1975 KTM 300 2T SMESAL BIKE 4 11 15
11 342 ISGRO' SANTO 1977 KTM 300 2T SMESAL BIKE 10 10
12 320 PERUGGINI PIERPAOLO 1971 KTM 250 2T TIGER 9 9
13 315 COLOSI SERGIO 1972 KTM 125 2T PELORO 8 R 8
14 344 VILLARI NICOLA 1982 BETA 300 2T DELLO STRETTO ME 5 5
15 345 POLIMENI DAVIDE 1974 KTM 300 2T PELORO 3 3
16 0
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1 351 LUPICA SPAGNOLO MASSIMO 1982 HUSQVARNA 250 4T SMESAL BIKE 15 15 20 50
2 354 POPOLO ROBERTO 1976 KTM 250 4T LA POTENZA 17 20 37
3 353 PUGLISI LUIGI CARMELO 1974 KTM 250 4T LA POTENZA 20 17 37
4 383 MARESSA FABIO 1979 KTM 350 4T DELLO STRETTO  ME 9 10 17 36
5 395 SACCA' NICOLA 1981 KTM 450 4T LA POTENZA 4 8 15 27
6 379 PUGLISI FRANCESCO TIN 1973 KTM 350 4T LA POTENZA 13 11 24
7 352 ANTONUCCIO TEODORO 1982 KTM 250 4T LA POTENZA R 13 13
8 361 DE FRANCESCO DARIO 1982 YAMAHA 250 4T DELLO STRETTO  ME 11 11
9 385 COSENTINO ANGELO 1983 KTM 350 4T VALLE ALCANTARA 10 109 385 COSENTINO ANGELO 1983 KTM 350 4T VALLE ALCANTARA 10 10

10 392 CALABRO' GIUSEPPE 1978 KTM 530 4T LA POTENZA R 9 9
11 387 COGLIATORE ANTONINO 1980 KTM 450 4T VALLE ALCANTARA 8 8
12 396 POPOLO ADRIANO 1974 KTM 350 4T LA POTENZA 3 5 8



13 394 SIDOTI LUCA 1984 KTM 450 4T SMESAL BIKE 7 7
14 393 PRESTO CARMELO 1981 KTM 450 4T VALLE ALCANTARA 7 7
15 388 TOLONE SALVATORE 1974 KTM 450 4T VALLE ALCANTARA 6 6
16 391 TRIGLIA GABRIELE 1983 HUSQVARNA 350 4T DELLO STRETTO  ME 6 6
17 389 VENUTO MASSIMILIANO 1983 KTM 350 4T LA POTENZA 5 5
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1 401 SCIMONE IGNAZIO 1968 KTM 250 4T PELORO 20 20 40
2 402 SCANDURRA SALVATORE 1969 YAMAHA 450 4T DELLO STRETTO  ME 17 17 34
3 403 BIONDO MARIO 1969 KTM 350 4T LA POTENZA 13 20 33
4 409 ERRANTE SANTO 1968 BETA 300 2T LA POTENZA 11 15 26
5 413 GIACOBBE CHRISTMAS 1970 KTM 200 2T PELORO 15 15
6 411 DI CARLO GIOVANNI 1968 KTM 350 4T PELORO 10 10
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1 449 DE FRANCESCO ALESSIO 1962 HUSQVARNA 300 2T DELLO STRETTO  ME 13 20 17 50
2 443 MERENDA FRANCESCO 1963 HUSQVARNA 300 2T SMESAL BIKE 20 20 40

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

UVSIC  (ULTRA VETERAN)

CAMPIONATO PROVINCIALE ENDURO 
MESSINA 2019

2 443 MERENDA FRANCESCO 1963 HUSQVARNA 300 2T SMESAL BIKE 20 20 40
3 448 LANZAFAME COSIMO 1958 KTM 250 2T PELORO 17 15 32
4 447 CAPRI' MASSIMO 1963 BETA 300 2T DELLO STRETTO  ME 15 13 28
5 455 ANTONUCCIO FRANCESCO 1951 BETA 300 2T ROCCAVALDINA R 11 15 26
6 459 MANCUSO ANTONINO 1959 BETA 200 2T DELLO STRETTO  ME 8 13 21
7 458 PAGANO GIUSEPPE 1963 KTM 300 2T PELORO 9 11 20
8 451 GIORDANO VINCENZO 1961 HUSQVARNA 350 4T LA POTENZA R 17 17
9 419 LITRICO AGATINO 1963 HUSQVARNA 350 4T VALLE ALCANTARA 10 10

10 0

11 0
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1 430 BROCCIO ANTONINO 1965 KTM 300 2T DELLO STRETTO  ME 15 11 17 43
37

CAMPIONATO PROVINCIALE ENDURO 
MESSINA 2019

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

SVSIC  (SUPER VETERAN)

2 428 INSANA CARMELO 1965 HUSQVARNA 250 4T DELLO STRETTO  ME 20 17 37
3 438 BOTTARI MARCELLO 1967 HONDA 300 4T MESSINA G.MUSICO' 15 20 35
4 431 MATERIA ROBERTO 1966 KTM 250 4T PELORO 17 13 30



5 421 PICCIOTTO ANTONINO 1965 BETA 390 4T DELLO STRETTO  ME 20 20
6 0
7 0
8 0
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1 546 CREA GIORGIO 1971 SHERCO 300 2T DELLO STRETTO ME 20 20 20 60
2 549 LA ROSA MICHELE 1976 BETA 300 2T LA POTENZA 13 13 17 43
3 513 GIORGIANNI DANIELE 1988 BETA 250 2T DELLO STRETTO ME 15 11 11 37
4 517 BUTTA' FAUSTO 1979 HUSQVARNA 250 2T MESSINA GIOVANNI MUSICO' 17 15 32

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

T2SIC  (TERRITORIALE 2 TEMPI)

4 517 BUTTA' FAUSTO 1979 HUSQVARNA 250 2T MESSINA GIOVANNI MUSICO' 32
5 642 PINTABONA BASILIO 1998 KTM 300 2T LA POTENZA 17 15 32
6 548 GERACI GIOSUE' 1979 BETA 300 2T LA POTENZA 11 10 21
7 547 ARNAO GIOVANNI 1983 KTM 300 2T LA POTENZA 8 9 17
8 511 TRIMARCHI ANTONIO 1975 KTM 250 2T TIGER 10 6 16
9 544 RAGNO DOMENICO 1982 BETA 300 2T SMESAL BIKE R 8 7 15

10 523 RUVOLO ALESSIO 1998 YAMAHA 125 2T LA POTENZA 13 13
11 550 SCAFFIDI DANIELE 1987 HUSQVARNA 300 2T SMESAL BIKE 7 5 12
12 514 LUCA' ARMANDO 1978 HONDA 250 2T PELORO 6 5 11
13 512 BONGIOVANNI ROBERTO 1980 GAS GAS 125 2T DELLO STRETTO ME R 10 10
14 561 PATTI GIOVANNI 2000 KTM 300 2T LA POTENZA 9 9
15 543 MILITI DAVIDE 1980 KTM 300 2T PELORO 9 9
16 623 SOTTILE DAVIDE 1997 KTM 300 2T LA POTENZA 8 8
17 545 PARLAVECCHIO FAUSTO 1988 BETA 300 2T SMESAL BIKE 7 717 545 PARLAVECCHIO FAUSTO 1988 BETA 300 2T SMESAL BIKE 7 7
18 525 ALESSI GIUSEPPE 1998 KTM 125 2T LA POTENZA 6 6
19 526 SILIPIGNI RICCARDO 1990 KTM 250 2T LA POTENZA 4 4
20 0
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1 577 PUGLISI CLAUDIO 2000 KTM 250 4T LA POTENZA 17 20 37
2 625 MESSINA MARCO 1980 BETA 350 4T DELLO STRETTO ME 17 15 32
3 601 COSTANZO DARIO 1984 KTM 350 4T LA POTENZA 9 13 8 30

MESSINA 2019

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

T4SIC  (TERRITORIALE 4 TEMPI)

3 601 COSTANZO DARIO 1984 KTM 350 4T LA POTENZA 9 13 8 30
4 571 FEDELE IGOR 1971 KTM 250 4T TIGER 11 10 21
5 586 CADILLI MICHELE 1993 HONDA 250 4T LA POTENZA 20 20
6 573 MUSOLINO GIUSEPPE 1992 KTM 250 4T DELLO STRETTO ME 20 20
7 626 CUCINOTTA MATTEO 1997 BETA 350 4T DELLO STRETTO ME 11 7 18
8 593 IMPALLOMENI NICOLO' IVAN 1985 YAMAHA 250 4T LA POTENZA 17 17
9 652 NAVARRA MICHELE 1968 KTM 250 4T PELORO 15 15

10 576 ALESSANDRELLO FRANCESCO 1978 YAMAHA 250 4T TIGER 15 15
11 819 BUTA PIERNICOLA 1998 SUZUKI 450 4T LA POTENZA 13 13
12 603 SEGRETO ANTONINO 1982 BETA 390 4T SMESAL BIKE 13 13
13 585 BONARRIGO GIUSEPPE 1997 SUZUKI 250 4T LA POTENZA 11 11
14 592 CASSISI DOMENICO 1998 KAWASAKI 250 4T LA POTENZA 10 10
15 575 ZULLO CARMELO 1972 YAMAHA 250 4T VALLE ALCANTARA 10 10

916 584 COSTANZO SEBASTIAN 1979 HUSQVARNA 250 4T DELLO STRETTO ME 9 9
17 27 LEO ANTONINO 1995 YAMAHA 250 4T VALLE ALCANTARA 9 9
18 602 CHILLEMI ANDREA 1978 BETA 430 4T PELORO 8 8
19 0
20 0
21 0
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1 502 RAVIDA' LORENZO 2003 HM 50 2T PELORO 20 R 20 40
0
0

ZUSIC  (50 CODICE)
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1 115 RICCIARDI SIMONE 1992 BETA DELLO STRETTO ME 20 20 40
2 257 DE MARIA ALESSIO 1985 BETA TIGER 7 20 9 36
3 311 SCIBILIA CARMELO 1983 BETA DELLO STRETTO ME 17 17 34
4 351 LUPICA SPAGNOLO MASSIMO 1982 HUSQVARNA SMESAL BIKE 8 10 11 29
5 353 PUGLISI LUIGI CARMELO 1974 KTM LA POTENZA 15 13 28
6 354 POPOLO ROBERTO 1974 KTM LA POTENZA 11 15 26
7 128 CREA ALDO 2001 BETA DELLO STRETTO ME 8 17 25

ASSOLUTA

7 128 CREA ALDO 2001 BETA DELLO STRETTO ME 8 17 25
8 191 ANSALDO CHRISTIAN 1999 YAMAHA LA POTENZA 13 11 24
9 546 CREA GIORGIO 2001 SHERCO DELLO STRETTO ME 6 7 10 23

10 280 TRIFIRO' ANTONINO 1986 KTM PELORO 15 15



11 171 RUNCIO SALVATORE 1992 YAMAHA LA POTENZA 13 13
12 259 MIDIRI GIOVANNI 1992 KTM SMESAL BIKE 10 10
13 122 COSTANTINO ANTONIO 2002 SHERCO MESSINA GIOVANNI MUSICO' 3 3 4 10
14 399 ANTONUCCIO TEODORO 1982 KTM LA POTENZA 9 9
15 157 DENARO DOMENICO 2000 KTM PELORO 9 9
16 586 CADILI MICHELE 1993 HONDA LA POTENZA 8 8
17 718 LA ROSA FRANCESCO 1991 YAMAHA LA POTENZA 7 7
18 379 PUGLISI FRANCESCO TINDARO1973 KTM LA POTENZA 2 5 7
19 234 SORACI FRANCESCO 1986 BETA DELLO STRETTO ME 6 6
20 577 PUGLISI CLAUDIO 2000 KTM LA POTENZA 6 6
21 313 MASTRONARDI LEONE 1981 BETA SMESAL BIKE 5 5
22 258 CANNAO` ROSARIO 1989 KTM PELORO 5 5
23 156 CAPRI` MARCO 1996 BETA DELLO STRETTO ME 4 1 523 156 CAPRI` MARCO 1996 BETA DELLO STRETTO ME 4 1 5
24 213 RISICA SALVATORE 1998 BETA LA POTENZA 4 4
25 339 CAPILLI SEBASTIANO 1971 HUSABERG LA POTENZA 2 2 4
26 275 ABRAMO DARIO 1995 HUSQVARNA LA POTENZA 3 3
27 421 PICCIOTTO ANTONINO 1965 BETA DELLO STRETTO ME 1 1
28 123 CHILLE` ANTONIO 2002 KTM PELORO 1 1
29 274 CAMPANINO TINDARO 1990 YAMAHA LA POTENZA 0
30 296 PUGLISI FABIO 1988 KTM PELORO 0
31 297 DI PIETRO SAVERIO 1987 KTM PELORO 0
32 0
33 0


